	JED	DECEIVED
FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-159 6-99 06-03-1999	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Illrade ark Office
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Ta	b scttings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	
Т	o the Honorable Commiss. 10:1053194	ord the attached original documents or copy the eof.
1. Na	ame of conveying party (ies): Jutvision Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Individual(s)   Association	Name: bamboo.com, Inc.
	General Partnership	Internal Address:
×	Corporation-State - Delaware	Street Address: 124 University Avenue
	Other	City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94301
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
2 N	ature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
) 3. IN	nuite of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
	Assignment   Merger	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
	Security Agreement	□ Other
	Other	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Ex	secution Date: April 14, 1999	designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes ★ No
4. A	oplication number(s) or patent number(s):	
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	75/678028 75/687451 75/678756	
	Additional numbers attached	ed? □ Yes <b>*</b> No
5. Na	ame and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
со	ncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Na	ame: Andrew P. Bridges/John L. Slafsky	
	ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
"	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	Enclosed
	Professional Corporation	
St	reet Address: 650 Page Mill Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	obs ruge in rous	If fee insufficient, please charge
	Control College 2 - 71D 0/104	8. Deposit account number:
CI	ty: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304	23-2415 Attn.: 21870-900
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature.		
		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
or	iginal document.	
	Mary Cabanski-Evers Any Cabou	u. 2 Elers 5/25/99
	Name of Person Signing Signa	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000076 75678028

82 FE:482

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0729** 

\$8:88 B₽

## State<sup>2</sup>of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JUTVISION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JUTVISION CORPORATION" TO "BAMBOO.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT. 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9704230

DATE:

04-23-99

2877154 8100 991160509

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0730

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
VISION OF CORPORATIONS
(LED 09:00 AM 04/23/1999
991160509 - 2877154

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### of the amended and restated certificate of incorporation

#### OF JUTVISION CORPORATION

Julvision Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the corporation is Jurvision Corporation. The corporation was originally incorporated under the same name, and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 26, 1998.
- B. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
  - C. Article ONE is hereby amended to road in its entirety as fullows:
    - "ONE, That the name of the Corporation is: bamboo.com, Inc.".
- D. This Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors of the corporation.
- E. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Rescated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Curporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is 150,500. The total number of outstanding shares of Class B Cummon Stock of the Corporation is 2,650,548. The total number of outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock is 231,250. The total number of outstanding shares of Series B Preferred Stock is 2,152,568. The number of shares held by stockholders who consented to this amendment in writing equals of exceeded the required percentage. Pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law, prompt written notice of this amendment has been given to all stockholders who did not consent to this amendment.

that C the December 14 ships Charmer Marrial Contrate of Assertance de-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0731 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Leonard McCurdy, its Chief Executive Officer, effective as of April 14, 1999.

JUTYISION CORPORATION

Loonard McCurdy
Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

A. Hunter Farrell
Assistant Secretary

رايس)ريد: ﴿ أَمُونِ السِيرِيَّ السِيرِيِّ الْمُعَالِيِّ الْمُعَالِيِّ الْمُعَالِيِّ الْمُعَالِيِّ الْمُعَالِي

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0732

**RECORDED: 06/01/1999**